CH \$615.00 8790399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/21/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beyond Meat, Inc.	
Also Known As:	f/k/a Savage River, Inc.	
Street Address:	1325 E. EL SEGUNDO BOULEVARD	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Serial Number: 87903995 THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN MADE FROM PLANTS Serial Number: 87463132 THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN BEYOND MEAT Serial Number: 87899827 BEYOND BREAKFAST SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87512332 BEYOND HOT DOGS Serial Number: 87512318 BEYOND LAMB Serial Number: 87512314 BEYOND TUNA Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC Serial Number: 87512323 BEYOND GROUND	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 87899827 BEYOND BREAKFAST SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87512332 BEYOND HOT DOGS Serial Number: 87512318 BEYOND LAMB Serial Number: 87512314 BEYOND TUNA Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87903995	THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN MADE FROM PLANTS
Serial Number: 87512332 BEYOND HOT DOGS Serial Number: 87512318 BEYOND LAMB Serial Number: 87512314 BEYOND TUNA Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87463132	THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN BEYOND MEAT
Serial Number: 87512318 BEYOND LAMB Serial Number: 87512314 BEYOND TUNA Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87899827	BEYOND BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
Serial Number: 87512314 BEYOND TUNA Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512332	BEYOND HOT DOGS
Serial Number: 87512310 BEYOND SHRIMP Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512318	BEYOND LAMB
Serial Number: 87512309 BEYOND FISH Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512314	BEYOND TUNA
Serial Number: 87512304 BEYOND CRAB Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512310	BEYOND SHRIMP
Serial Number: 87512298 BEYOND HAM Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512309	BEYOND FISH
Serial Number: 87512293 BEYOND PORK Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512304	BEYOND CRAB
Serial Number: 87512291 BEYOND TURKEY Serial Number: 87479168 BEYOND SAUSAGE Serial Number: 87793698 EAT WHAT YOU LOVE Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512298	BEYOND HAM
Serial Number:87479168BEYOND SAUSAGESerial Number:87793698EAT WHAT YOU LOVESerial Number:87360042THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512293	BEYOND PORK
Serial Number:87793698EAT WHAT YOU LOVESerial Number:87360042THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87512291	BEYOND TURKEY
Serial Number: 87360042 THE COOKOUT CLASSIC	Serial Number:	87479168	BEYOND SAUSAGE
	Serial Number:	87793698	EAT WHAT YOU LOVE
Serial Number: 87512323 BEYOND GROUND	Serial Number:	87360042	THE COOKOUT CLASSIC
	Serial Number:	87512323	BEYOND GROUND
Serial Number: 86664622 BEYOND JERKY	Serial Number:	86664622	BEYOND JERKY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0278

900545869

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86918082	BEYOND BURGERS
Registration Number:	5101972	THE BEYOND BURGER
Registration Number:	4852710	THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN
Registration Number:	4654352	BEYOND BEEF
Registration Number:	4654351	BEYOND CHICKEN
Registration Number:	4392040	BEYOND MEAT
Registration Number:	4314689	BEYOND MEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20644403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page1.tif

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page2.tif

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page3.tif

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page4.tif

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page5.tif

source=12. Beyond Meat - Release of Security Interest in IP (R_F 6393_0329)(115387847.2) (736874405_1)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of April 21, 2020 in favor Beyond Meat, Inc. (f/k/a Savage River, Inc.) ("Grantor") by Silicon Valley Bank, ("Bank"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain June 27, 2018 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and among Grantor and the Bank (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor created and granted to Bank and its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Bank and its successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of such Grantor, including the Intellectual Property of such Grantor set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006393/0329, (with respect to trademarks);

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral and reassign to each Grantor any right, title or interest that the Bank may have in the IP Collateral of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, and reassigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the IP Collateral of such Grantor.

US-DOCS\115387847.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:____ Name:__

Title: >/12-5

US-EXXXXX115264098.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE I

Copyrights

No.		Registration Number	Application Number
1.	None		

US-DOCS\115387847.1

Patents

No.	Description	Application Number	Registration Number
1.	Nutrient-Dense Meat Structured Protein Products		9,526,267 (12/27/2016)
2.	Plant Based Meat Structured Protein Products	14/687,803 (04/15/2015)	
3.	Microbial Biomass Compromising Food Products	14/855,212 (09/15/2015)	
4.	Food Products Compromising Cell Wall Material	15/225,646 (08/01/2016)	
5.	Meat-Like Food Products	15/298,199 (10/19/2016)	
6.	Nutrient-Dense Meat Structured Protein Products	15/385,036 (12/20/2016)	
7.	Meat-Like Food Products	PCT US2016057840 (10/20/2016)	
8.	Food Products Comprising Cell Wall Material	PCT US2016045128 (08/02/2016)	
9.	Microbial Biomass Comprising Food Products	PCT US2015050421 (09/16/2015)	
10.	Plant Based Meat Structured Protein Products	PCT US2015026206 (04/16/2015)	
11.	Nutrient-Dense Meat Structured Protein Products	PCT US2015026222 (04/16/2015)	

US-DOCS\115387847.1

Trademarks

No.	Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
1.	THE FUTURE OF	87/903,995	Registration i varioci
	PROTEIN MADE FROM	(05/02/2018)	
	PLANTS	,	
2.	THE FUTURE OF	87/463,132	
	PROTEIN	(05/24/2017)	
	BEYONDMEAT (&		
	design)		
3.	BEYOND BREAKFAST	87/899,827	
	SAUSAGE	(04/30/2018)	
4.	BEYOND HOT DOGS	87/512,332	
		(06/30/2017)	
5.	BEYOND LAMB	87/512,318	
		(06/30/2017)	
6.	BEYOND TUNA	87/512,314	
		(06/30/2017)	
7.	BEYOND SHRIMP	87/512,310	
		(06/30/2017)	
8.	BEYOND FISH	87/512,309	
		(06/30/2017)	
9.	BEYOND CRAB	87/512,304	
		(06/30/2017)	
10.	BEYOND HAM	87/512,298	
		(06/30/2017)	
11.	BEYOND PORK	87/512,293	
		(06/30/2017)	
12.	BEYOND TURKEY	87/512,291	
		(06/30/2017)	
13.	BEYOND SAUSAGE	87/479,168	
- 4 4		(06/07/2017)	
14.	EAT WHAT YOU LOVE	87/793,698	
15	THE COOKOUT	(02/12/2018) 87/360,042	
13.	CLASSIC COOKOUT	87/360,042 (03/06/2017)	
16.	BEYOND GROUND	87/512,323	
		(06/30/2017)	

US-DOCS\115387847.1

No.	Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
17.	BEYOND JERKY	86/664,622 (06/16/2015)	
18.	THE BEYOND BURGER		5,101,972 (12/13/2016)
	THE FUTURE OF PROTEIN		4,852,710 (11/10/2015)
20.	BEYOND BEEF		4,654,352 (12/09/2014)
21.	BEYOND CHICKEN		4,654,351 (12/09/2014)
	BEYOND MEAT(& design)		4,392,040 (08/27/2013)
23.	BEYOND MEAT		4,314,689 (04/02/2013)
24.	BEYOND BURGERS	86/918082	

US-DOCS\115387847.1

RECORDED: 04/21/2020